Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Correction of Assignee's name: Trimble Naviation Limited previously recorded on Reel 015456 Frame 0367. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Trimble Navigation Limited.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael F Glantz	05/24/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Trimble Navigation Limited
Street Address:	749 N. Mary Avenue
City:	Sunnyvale
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94086

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10833929

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (937)449-6405

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 937/449-6400

Email: evelyn.smart@dinslaw.com
Correspondent Name: DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP

Address Line 1: One Dayton Centre, One South Main Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1300

Address Line 4: Dayton, OHIO 45402

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William A. Jividen

Total Attachments: 7

source=SPC 0432 PA Assignment#page1.tif source=SPC 0432 PA Assignment#page2.tif source=SPC 0432 PA Assignment#page3.tif source=SPC 0432 PA Assignment#page4.tif

500016394

PATENT REEL: 015517 FRAME: 0936 **0 108553**2

JOPS GC

source=SPC 0432 PA Assignment#page5.tif source=SPC 0432 PA Assignment#page6.tif source=SPC 0432 PA Assignment#page7.tif

> PATENT REEL: 015517 FRAME: 0937

06-17-2004

	72/12 (121) (221) (221) (221)		
Form PTO-1595 REC (Rev. 10/02)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	02770204		
Tab settings -> -> ->			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade	emarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Michael F. Glantz $6.14.04$	Name: Trimble Naviation Limited		
• . ,	Internal Address:		
	momar/adroos.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🖟	No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
🖳 Assignment 📮 Merger	740 N. Mary Avanua		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of N	Street Address: 749 N. Mary Avenue		
•			
☐ Other	↓		
	City: Sunnyvale State: CA Zip: 94086		
Execution Date: May 24, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	en e		
] ''	w application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
	B. Faterit No.(5)		
10/833,929			
Additional nur	mbers attached? Yes No		
Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:			
Name: Dinsmore & Shohl LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{}		
Internal Address:	Enclosed		
internal Address	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
One Dayton Centre	8. Deposit account number:		
Street Address:			
One South Main Street, Suite 1300			
City: Dayton State: OH Zip: 45402	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acceent)		
DO NO	OT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy			
is a true copy of the original document.			
William A. Jividen	June 10, 2004		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 7 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

06/16/2004 ECOOPER 00000080 10833929

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, **MICHAEL F. GLANTZ**, of, Kettering, Ohio, invented certain new and useful **LASER LEVEL ROTOR ASSEMBLY ADDRESSING ANGULAR DRIFT** for which I executed an application for a United States Patent and for which said application for United States Patent was filed on <u>April 28</u>, 2004, under

☑ Patent Application Serial No. 10/833,929

☑ Attorney Docket No. SPC 0432 PA/40719.754/A1460;

WHEREAS, I hereby authorize and request the attorney(s) and/or agent(s) empowered to act on my behalf in the aforementioned application, to insert above the filing date and application number of said application, when known;

AND WHEREAS, Trimble Navigation Limited, a corporation of the State of California, with a place of business at 749 N. Mary Avenue, Sunnyvale, California 94086, hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions therein disclosed and any letters patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent thereon, and reissues thereof, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns; and I hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patent in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the International Convention claiming the priority of said United States application or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon; and I hereby agree that, upon request, I will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

> PATENT REEL: 015517 FRAME: 0939

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I he	reunto set my hand and seal this 24 + day of
	Michael F. Slants MICHAEL F. GLANTZ MICHAEL F. GLANTZ
State of Ohio) ss County of wortgomery)	
On this 14th day of www. the above County and State, personally appeared to personally known to me, and acknowledged the exact and deed for the purpose herein set forth.	
LORI A. ADKINS, Notary Public In and for the State of Ohio My Commission Expires July 20, 2005	Lou' a. Golbuns Notary Public